

Catalina Foothills Unified School District #16 2101 E. River Road, Tucson, AZ 85718 (520) 209-7500 (520) 209-7570 FAX www.cfsd16.org

BOARD AGENDA ITEM

ITEM NO: 3.8

BOARD MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 11, 2025

CONSENT AGENDA ITEM: Approval of Addition of LRP Publications to the Sole Source Vendor List for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

SUBMITTED BY: Sheryl Castro, Executive Director of Curriculum and Assessment

PRESENTED BY: Sheryl Castro, Executive Director of Curriculum and Assessment

Presented for the governing board's review and approval is the addition of LRP Publications to the Sole Source Vendor List for Fiscal Year 2024-2025.

Catalina Foothills Unified School District No.16 utilizes LRP Publications to support students with special needs to reach their full potential. Special educators use this resource for guidance on all special education challenges, including educational policy and legal developments. This resource helps our special educators remain compliant with special education law.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move the governing board approve the addition of LRP Publications to the sole source vendor list for fiscal year 2024-2025, as presented.